
Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Div 1 Team (945 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

2431 Can I Just Bowl On This Lane 221 3,609 Rochester, MN
4212 Team Opie 217 3,584 Rochester, MN
1703 Quality Garage Door 3 161 3,577 Cloquet, MN
1864 Quality Garage Door 4 162 3,548 Cloquet, MN
4725 Midwest Ag 50 3,491 Hayfield, MN
976 Damn 10 Pin 222 3,488 Rochester, MN
1677 Quality Garage Door 2 158 3,466 Cloquet, MN
2218 Larry's Lucky Strikes 219 3,416 Rochester, MN
4299 Saehler Shoots 700 Again 223 3,412 Rochester, MN
17510 J-Mo's Bowl 2 61 3,397 Apple Valley, MN
011 J-Mo's Bowl 60 3,361 Apple Valley, MN
38012 Balls of Fury 214 3,356 Rochester, MN
44213 Brody's Buddies 212 3,354 Rochester, MN
49914 KG Construction 3 159 3,350 Cloquet, MN
33415 The Oaks 51 3,322 Hayfield, MN
51816 Hasley's Hookers 218 3,255 Rochester, MN
34817 Russ' Slingers 213 3,247 Rochester, MN
16218 KG Construction 4 160 3,229 Cloquet, MN
24319 KG Construction 1 155 3,210 Cloquet, MN
45020 Surly 1 64 3,209 Plymouth, MN
38021 Wilmont Recreation 20 3,200 Lakefield, MN
53722 KG Construction 2 156 3,189 Cloquet, MN
44023 Randy's Rubbers 63 3,171 Maplewood, MN
7024 Quality Garage Door 1 157 3,138 Cloquet, MN
54525 Wilmonts Finest #2 18 3,107 Lakefield, MN

The lowest score to cash is 3488.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Div 2 Team (944 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

6961 Raptor Machine 194 3,603 New York Mills, MN
7392 Kato Bowlers #3 48 3,569 mankato, MN
6073 Surly 2 65 3,479 Plymouth, MN
7804 Pocket Pounders 31 3,474 Crystal, MN
7585 Kato Bowlers #2 47 3,445 mankato, MN
5996 Gutt-er-done 220 3,442 Rochester, MN
7207 Bill's Boys 43 3,432 Cambridge, MN
6378 Surly 3 66 3,430 Plymouth, MN
6569 Mills Lanes 193 3,419 New York Mills, MN
58810 TCA Bowling 30 3,399 Crystal, MN
79311 Trapper's Seniors 197 3,385 New Richland, MN
91212 Roll Another One 195 3,375 New York Mills, MN
64512 Al's Pals 216 3,375 Rochester, MN
71214 Kato Bowlers #4 49 3,340 mankato, MN
140415 Spare Time Entertainment 211 3,329 Owatonna, MN
65316 Wilmonts Finest 19 3,285 Lakefield, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Div 2 Team (944 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

129317 Kato Bowlers #1 46 3,248 mankato, MN
61818 The Triple XXX Bowlers 215 3,219 Rochester, MN
77719 Tim's Ticklers 62 3,215 Maplewood, MN

The lowest score to cash is 3445.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Quality Garage Door 3 161 3,407 Cloquet, MN
2 Quality Garage Door 4 162 3,362 Cloquet, MN
3 J-Mo's Bowl 60 3,361 Apple Valley, MN
4 Quality Garage Door 2 158 3,299 Cloquet, MN
5 J-Mo's Bowl 2 61 3,222 Apple Valley, MN
6 Quality Garage Door 1 157 3,068 Cloquet, MN
7 KG Construction 4 160 3,067 Cloquet, MN
8 KG Construction 1 155 2,967 Cloquet, MN

The lowest score to cash is 3407.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Div 1 Doubles (378 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

1181 Hill Nicolas A.  \ Grunzke Blake 225 1,480 Rochester, MN
752 Bellefeuille Michael L.  \ Freitag Tim A. 158 1,474 Cloquet, MN
2183 Davison Paul D.  \ Zimmerman Adam D. 48 1,472 mankato, MN
244 Graden Kevin M.  \ Haglund Phil L. 157 1,469 Cloquet, MN
55 Vermilyea Erik O.  \ Burr Ryan M. 60 1,461 Apple Valley, MN
456 Jobin Marty R.  \ Graves Kevin M. 157 1,458 Cloquet, MN
2137 Ladwig Steven D.  \ Thompson Joshua E. 65 1,454 Plymouth, MN
378 Floen Matthew (Matt) J.  \ Fischer Chris J. 226 1,453 Rochester, MN
1759 Pfeifer Jeff A.  \ Sainio Bart W. 64 1,452 Plymouth, MN
11310 Freeman Kevin J.  \ Simonson Brian J. 31 1,440 Crystal, MN
18011 Houston Alex M.  \ Peterson Russ J. 226 1,425 Rochester, MN
18312 Nelson Benjamin T.  \ Nelson Timothy J. 47 1,420 mankato, MN
9413 Matlock Curtis J.  \ Nilsen Rawn D. 155 1,418 Cloquet, MN
21314 Faber Christopher   \ Allard Bryce R. 224 1,416 Rochester, MN
17515 Hill Mark A.  \ Otto Jacob A. 230 1,408 Rochester, MN
18616 Connolly Brody A.  \ Nance Kenneth J. 250 1,402 Rochester, MN
18917 Goodwin David A.  \ Rasmussen Bradley 

J.
66 1,379 Plymouth, MN

22117 Paradis Kevin   \ Hunt William R. 200 1,379 Red Wing, MN
21819 Connor Donald L.  \ Burr Amanda J. 61 1,373 Apple Valley, MN
220 Mateffy William J.  \ Langer David J. 60 1,370 Apple Valley, MN
3521 Newman Joe T.  \ Morse Josh  20 1,361 Lakefield, MN
14322 Johnson Thomas M.  \ Knutson Tim S. 64 1,359 Plymouth, MN
7523 Abben James P.  \ Abben Averee J. 229 1,357 Rochester, MN
18924 Johnson Lucas (Luke) R.  \ Karau Gregory 227 1,347 Rochester, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Div 1 Doubles (378 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

(Opie) S.
21625 Brings Brooke L.  \ Dorschner Matthew R. 19 1,343 Lakefield, MN
13726 Hakala Dean E.  \ Harrington Todd R. 156 1,338 Cloquet, MN
4527 Stellmaker Phillip (Phil) M.  \ Hasley 

Brandon D.
226 1,323 Rochester, MN

14028 Burkleo Nick J.  \ Merrill Brandon J. 230 1,321 Rochester, MN
1029 Littlefield Aaron J.  \ Saehler Daniel J. 228 1,318 Rochester, MN
3530 Fietek Brandon M.  \ Jacobson Connor L. 61 1,317 Apple Valley, MN
12931 Flynn Glen H.  \ Moreland Gary R. 63 1,309 Maplewood, MN
19432 Lamb Jim R.  \ Gove Barbara A. 63 1,308 Maplewood, MN
033 Haugh Briley M.  \ Koerner Taylor J. 60 1,305 Apple Valley, MN
12934 Lindsay Troy T.  \ Claflin Dennis L. 156 1,297 Cloquet, MN
12435 Nelson William J.  \ Kim Visith (Seth)  227 1,281 Rochester, MN
18636 Viker Roger L. Jr \ Stull Randy L. Jr 250 1,280 Rochester, MN
11837 Wolff Larry E. Jr \ Gronwoldt James M. 228 1,279 Rochester, MN
4538 Norby Mike A.  \ Gronwoldt Brandon M. 228 1,275 Rochester, MN
18939 Metzger Steve T.  \ Metzger Alison 43 1,258 Cambridge, MN
8939 Busch Neil R.  \ Freeman Steven D. 155 1,258 Cloquet, MN
3741 Anderson Curtis C.  \ Wright Dana R. 157 1,257 Cloquet, MN
5442 Baker Mark J.  \ Baker Gerald D. 158 1,247 Cloquet, MN
15343 Sawalich Michael J.  \ Jones Chioke J. 20 1,218 Lakefield, MN
17044 Besch Brian S.  \ Simon Tom E. 64 1,211 Plymouth, MN
20745 Chinander Cory J.  \ Kramber Scott J. 65 1,197 Plymouth, MN
13546 Morse Cameron J.  \ Morse Matthew J. 20 1,152 Lakefield, MN

The lowest score to cash is 1420.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Div 2 Doubles (377 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

3021 Dunrud Creeden  A \ Lein Kevin 195 1,495 New York Mills, MN
5992 Longley Jasmine   \ Stransky Troy D. 46 1,476 mankato, MN
2973 Olson Brent B.  \ Rudolph Chad M. 193 1,473 New York Mills, MN
3104 Tumberg Jon   \ Keskitalo Chad T. 194 1,455 New York Mills, MN
4885 Heald Amanda M.  \ Zea Mike D. 46 1,453 mankato, MN
3216 DeYonge Josh P.  \ DeYonge Paul M. 194 1,433 New York Mills, MN
3537 Johnson Tina M.  \ Weetz David P. 224 1,422 Rochester, MN
4028 Nitschke Tori A.  \ Crisman Keith  V 195 1,407 New York Mills, MN
3299 Graves Keatin M.  \ Heizler Jerry 156 1,406 Cloquet, MN
22410 Bridger Steve M. Jr \ Harlow Kyle W. 225 1,402 Rochester, MN
32611 Carlson Noah E.  \ McHugh Joshua J. 233 1,400 Faribault, MN
27512 Swenson David C.  \ Page Zach M. 230 1,386 Rochester, MN
34213 Wangen Christopher W.  \ Heather Nikki 

R.
31 1,383 Crystal, MN

30713 Guck Jaemey S.  \ Diehl Benjamin J. 193 1,383 New York Mills, MN
39415 Ninow Dennis C.  \ Meis George M. 48 1,377 mankato, MN
27216 Grabow Jason A.  \ Ruther Tiffany M. 194 1,376 New York Mills, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Div 2 Doubles (377 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

39117 Pasker Jordan   \ Machado Daniel E. 47 1,365 mankato, MN
31017 Hermel Amanda M.  \ Sobolik John R. 48 1,365 mankato, MN
46917 Anderson Kathleen A.  \ Hoppe Tina 197 1,365 New Richland, MN
25620 Lassas Ryan T.  \ Hartmann Nathan 49 1,355 mankato, MN
22421 Gaebel David W.  \ Koyonen Tim R. 30 1,348 Crystal, MN
32622 Drager Aldean E.  \ Franks Dale 197 1,345 New Richland, MN
35623 Stusynski William M.  \ Houn Edward A. 66 1,334 Plymouth, MN
24324 Stoltz Riley J.  \ Yanke Dylan M. 227 1,330 Rochester, MN
31325 Wicklund Matthew G.  \ Woodford Greg E. 30 1,326 Crystal, MN
32426 Marten Eric P.  \ Kocak Lisa M. 18 1,323 Lakefield, MN
37527 Knutson Joe A.  \ Knutson Shelly A. 31 1,320 Crystal, MN
28028 Moreland Marsha A.  \ Strub Lee A. 62 1,318 Maplewood, MN
42329 Husom Steve A.  \ Tamminen Larry J. 66 1,317 Plymouth, MN
38030 Geariety Charles E.  \ Kemp Justin M. 46 1,315 mankato, MN
37231 Stevens Tim J.  \ Pehl Ralph R. 62 1,305 Maplewood, MN
27032 Woodford Clinton D.  \ Thompson 

Douglas
197 1,302 New Richland, MN

22933 Luing Curt P.  \ Luing Derrick P. 19 1,299 Lakefield, MN
24334 Abben Matthew S.  \ Hanson Zach A. 229 1,295 Rochester, MN
24035 Endo Richard R.  \ Ness Randy J. 63 1,291 Maplewood, MN
27036 Jones Lee E.  \ Jones Jayden L. 224 1,290 Rochester, MN
32637 Kurvers William E.  \ Penn Craig V. 43 1,285 Cambridge, MN
33438 Hay David W.  \ Henke Adam G. 43 1,260 Cambridge, MN
28039 Krause John L.  \ Krause Aaron A. 49 1,250 mankato, MN
26140 Erickson James E. Jr \ Deleon Rudy 225 1,247 Rochester, MN
36141 Marten Marissa H.  \ Kocak Brian A. 18 1,238 Lakefield, MN
27242 Schultz Matthew A.  \ Dorschner Brittany 19 1,230 Lakefield, MN

The lowest score to cash is 1402.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Vermilyea Erik O.  \ Burr Ryan M. 60 1,456 Apple Valley, MN
2 Graden Kevin M.  \ Haglund Phil L. 157 1,445 Cloquet, MN
3 Jobin Marty R.  \ Graves Kevin M. 157 1,413 Cloquet, MN
4 Bellefeuille Michael L.  \ Freitag Tim A. 158 1,399 Cloquet, MN
5 Mateffy William J.  \ Langer David J. 60 1,368 Apple Valley, MN
6 Matlock Curtis J.  \ Nilsen Rawn D. 155 1,324 Cloquet, MN
7 Littlefield Aaron J.  \ Saehler Daniel J. 228 1,308 Rochester, MN
8 Haugh Briley M.  \ Koerner Taylor J. 60 1,305 Apple Valley, MN
9 Fietek Brandon M.  \ Jacobson Connor L. 61 1,282 Apple Valley, MN

10 Stellmaker Phillip (Phil) M.  \ Hasley 
Brandon D.

226 1,278 Rochester, MN

11 Norby Mike A.  \ Gronwoldt Brandon M. 228 1,230 Rochester, MN
12 Anderson Curtis C.  \ Wright Dana R. 157 1,220 Cloquet, MN
13 Baker Mark J.  \ Baker Gerald D. 158 1,193 Cloquet, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Hcap From

14 Busch Neil R.  \ Freeman Steven D. 155 1,169 Cloquet, MN
15 Connor Donald L.  \ Burr Amanda J. 61 1,155 Apple Valley, MN

The lowest score to cash is 1445.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Div 1 Singles (189 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

911 Hill Mark A. 230 817 Rochester, MN
782 Houston Alex M. 226 813 Rochester, MN
402 Stellmaker Phillip (Phil) M. 226 813 Rochester, MN
644 Nilsen Rawn D. 155 804 Cloquet, MN
975 Hanson Zach A. 229 788 Rochester, MN
896 Thompson Joshua E. 65 778 Plymouth, MN
137 Abben James P. 229 771 Rochester, MN
648 Hill Nicolas A. 225 755 Rochester, MN
819 Kramber Scott J. 65 752 Plymouth, MN
839 Otto Jacob A. 230 752 Rochester, MN
9411 Connolly Brody A. 250 747 Rochester, MN
012 Langer David J. 60 745 Apple Valley, MN
9113 Goodwin David A. 66 743 Plymouth, MN
4514 Baker Mark J. 158 742 Cloquet, MN
4315 Yanke Dylan M. 227 736 Rochester, MN
5116 Simonson Brian J. 31 735 Crystal, MN
10517 Johnson Thomas M. 64 732 Plymouth, MN
8117 Harrington Todd R. 156 732 Cloquet, MN
10219 Koyonen Tim R. 30 729 Crystal, MN
4819 Anderson Curtis C. 157 729 Cloquet, MN
5921 Metzger Steve T. 43 728 Cambridge, MN
9721 Rasmussen Bradley J. 66 728 Plymouth, MN
5921 Freeman Steven D. 155 728 Cloquet, MN
5424 Merrill Brandon J. 230 727 Rochester, MN
8125 Dorschner Brittany 19 726 Lakefield, MN
5426 Grunzke Blake 225 725 Rochester, MN
7027 Lindsay Troy T. 156 721 Cloquet, MN
8128 Nelson William J. 227 720 Rochester, MN
7829 Sobolik John R. 48 717 mankato, MN
10830 Wangen Christopher W. 31 716 Crystal, MN
7530 Connor Donald L. 61 716 Apple Valley, MN
8632 Bridger Steve M. Jr 225 715 Rochester, MN
7033 Flynn Glen H. 63 714 Maplewood, MN
1034 Littlefield Aaron J. 228 712 Rochester, MN
8135 Luing Derrick P. 19 711 Lakefield, MN
9736 Jones Lee E. 224 709 Rochester, MN
037 Vermilyea Erik O. 60 704 Apple Valley, MN
1337 Mateffy William J. 60 704 Apple Valley, MN
9139 Kocak Brian A. 18 700 Lakefield, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Div 1 Singles (189 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

7239 Knutson Joe A. 31 700 Crystal, MN
5939 Moreland Gary R. 63 700 Maplewood, MN
542 Hasley Brandon D. 226 698 Rochester, MN
2943 Jacobson Connor L. 61 697 Apple Valley, MN
7844 Swenson David C. 230 695 Rochester, MN
4345 Kim Visith (Seth) 227 694 Rochester, MN
3746 Knutson Tim S. 64 691 Plymouth, MN
8647 Burkleo Nick J. 230 687 Rochester, MN
048 Gronwoldt Brandon M. 228 683 Rochester, MN
2949 Busch Neil R. 155 682 Cloquet, MN
4049 Fischer Chris J. 226 682 Rochester, MN
10851 Penn Craig V. 43 679 Cambridge, MN
3552 Nelson Timothy J. 47 676 mankato, MN
853 Newman Joe T. 20 671 Lakefield, MN
054 Saehler Daniel J. 228 668 Rochester, MN
7855 Dorschner Matthew R. 19 660 Lakefield, MN
8656 Zimmerman Adam D. 48 659 mankato, MN
9456 Besch Brian S. 64 659 Plymouth, MN
5456 Bellefeuille Michael L. 158 659 Cloquet, MN
6459 Grabow Jason A. 194 657 New York Mills, MN
3260 Wolff Larry E. Jr 228 656 Rochester, MN
5461 Karau Gregory (Opie) S. 227 652 Rochester, MN
9762 Gove Barbara A. 63 651 Maplewood, MN
8663 Gronwoldt James M. 228 647 Rochester, MN
1364 Haglund Phil L. 157 646 Cloquet, MN
864 Jobin Marty R. 157 646 Cloquet, MN
9164 Nance Kenneth J. 250 646 Rochester, MN
5467 Sainio Bart W. 64 642 Plymouth, MN
5668 Viker Roger L. Jr 250 639 Rochester, MN
2769 Morse Josh 20 638 Lakefield, MN
5669 Hakala Dean E. 156 638 Cloquet, MN
071 Wright Dana R. 157 633 Cloquet, MN
10272 Peterson Russ J. 226 632 Rochester, MN
5473 Norby Mike A. 228 631 Rochester, MN
1074 Graden Kevin M. 157 630 Cloquet, MN
7575 Simon Tom E. 64 626 Plymouth, MN
6276 Abben Averee J. 229 624 Rochester, MN
8377 Sawalich Michael J. 20 621 Lakefield, MN
2978 Matlock Curtis J. 155 619 Cloquet, MN
5479 Hartmann Nathan 49 616 mankato, MN
6280 Freeman Kevin J. 31 615 Crystal, MN
581 Fietek Brandon M. 61 612 Apple Valley, MN
082 Floen Matthew (Matt) J. 226 610 Rochester, MN
1883 Burr Ryan M. 60 606 Apple Valley, MN
084 Haugh Briley M. 60 605 Apple Valley, MN
9185 Faber Christopher  224 603 Rochester, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Div 1 Singles (189 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

5986 Claflin Dennis L. 156 602 Cloquet, MN
087 Koerner Taylor J. 60 596 Apple Valley, MN
9787 Lamb Jim R. 63 596 Maplewood, MN
10887 Hunt William R. 200 596 Red Wing, MN
3790 Graves Kevin M. 157 595 Cloquet, MN
891 Baker Gerald D. 158 582 Cloquet, MN
9992 Krause Aaron A. 49 569 mankato, MN
093 Morse Matthew J. 20 561 Lakefield, MN
2194 Freitag Tim A. 158 555 Cloquet, MN
7095 Jones Chioke J. 20 548 Lakefield, MN

The lowest score to cash is 727.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Div 2 Singles (188 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

1291 Graves Keatin M. 156 909 Cloquet, MN
2182 Crisman Keith  V 195 830 New York Mills, MN
1323 Rudolph Chad M. 193 792 New York Mills, MN
1264 Chinander Cory J. 65 788 Plymouth, MN
1595 Keskitalo Chad T. 194 785 New York Mills, MN
1676 Kemp Justin M. 46 780 mankato, MN
1297 Stull Randy L. Jr 250 770 Rochester, MN
1488 Machado Daniel E. 47 765 mankato, MN
1329 Davison Paul D. 48 759 mankato, MN
11310 Thompson Douglas 197 758 New Richland, MN
18311 Houn Edward A. 66 755 Plymouth, MN
20712 Ruther Tiffany M. 194 754 New York Mills, MN
20513 Stevens Tim J. 62 750 Maplewood, MN
14514 Lein Kevin 195 749 New York Mills, MN
12415 Franks Dale 197 748 New Richland, MN
15116 Tumberg Jon 194 743 New York Mills, MN
16717 Pehl Ralph R. 62 741 Maplewood, MN
19718 Page Zach M. 230 740 Rochester, MN
11819 Diehl Benjamin J. 193 734 New York Mills, MN
14320 Burr Amanda J. 61 730 Apple Valley, MN
14821 Nelson Benjamin T. 47 725 mankato, MN
12622 Woodford Greg E. 30 722 Crystal, MN
12123 Allard Bryce R. 224 720 Rochester, MN
18624 Wicklund Matthew G. 30 717 Crystal, MN
30725 Longley Jasmine 46 715 mankato, MN
17225 Jones Jayden L. 224 715 Rochester, MN
14527 Abben Matthew S. 229 713 Rochester, MN
18628 Tamminen Larry J. 66 711 Plymouth, MN
13729 Brings Brooke L. 19 710 Lakefield, MN
11330 Deleon Rudy 225 709 Rochester, MN
23431 Heather Nikki R. 31 708 Crystal, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Div 2 Singles (188 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

18331 Nitschke Tori A. 195 708 New York Mills, MN
14833 Luing Curt P. 19 701 Lakefield, MN
14534 DeYonge Paul M. 194 699 New York Mills, MN
17535 Zea Mike D. 46 697 mankato, MN
19736 Anderson Kathleen A. 197 694 New Richland, MN
14837 Erickson James E. Jr 225 693 Rochester, MN
12138 Gaebel David W. 30 692 Crystal, MN
21339 Geariety Charles E. 46 691 mankato, MN
16440 Olson Brent B. 193 688 New York Mills, MN
12941 Metzger Alison 43 687 Cambridge, MN
18042 Kocak Lisa M. 18 685 Lakefield, MN
20242 Lassas Ryan T. 49 685 mankato, MN
15642 Woodford Clinton D. 197 685 New Richland, MN
14545 Weetz David P. 224 684 Rochester, MN
13745 Harlow Kyle W. 225 684 Rochester, MN
14847 Morse Cameron J. 20 682 Lakefield, MN
18348 Meis George M. 48 681 mankato, MN
18048 Krause John L. 49 681 mankato, MN
17250 McHugh Joshua J. 233 679 Faribault, MN
31351 Heald Amanda M. 46 678 mankato, MN
19952 Heizler Jerry 156 675 Cloquet, MN
18952 Guck Jaemey S. 193 675 New York Mills, MN
21054 Ninow Dennis C. 48 672 mankato, MN
19955 Stoltz Riley J. 227 667 Rochester, MN
15656 Dunrud Creeden  A 195 662 New York Mills, MN
12457 Ladwig Steven D. 65 661 Plymouth, MN
12458 Endo Richard R. 63 660 Maplewood, MN
27258 Hoppe Tina 197 660 New Richland, MN
30260 Knutson Shelly A. 31 649 Crystal, MN
11361 Paradis Kevin 200 648 Red Wing, MN
23262 Hermel Amanda M. 48 647 mankato, MN
17562 DeYonge Josh P. 194 647 New York Mills, MN
20762 Johnson Tina M. 224 647 Rochester, MN
12465 Strub Lee A. 62 633 Maplewood, MN
11665 Ness Randy J. 63 633 Maplewood, MN
29167 Stransky Troy D. 46 630 mankato, MN
12168 Pfeifer Jeff A. 64 627 Plymouth, MN
14369 Marten Eric P. 18 621 Lakefield, MN
21870 Kurvers William E. 43 620 Cambridge, MN
15671 Moreland Marsha A. 62 619 Maplewood, MN
24372 Pasker Jordan 47 615 mankato, MN
12673 Henke Adam G. 43 613 Cambridge, MN
17273 Stusynski William M. 66 613 Plymouth, MN
20275 Drager Aldean E. 197 611 New Richland, MN
23776 Husom Steve A. 66 600 Plymouth, MN
13577 Johnson Lucas (Luke) R. 227 584 Rochester, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Div 2 Singles (188 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

15378 Carlson Noah E. 233 568 Faribault, MN
27079 Marten Marissa H. 18 566 Lakefield, MN
19180 Schultz Matthew A. 19 540 Lakefield, MN
20781 Hay David W. 43 208 Cambridge, MN

The lowest score to cash is 730.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Stellmaker Phillip (Phil) M. 226 773 Rochester, MN
2 Langer David J. 60 745 Apple Valley, MN
3 Nilsen Rawn D. 155 740 Cloquet, MN
4 Vermilyea Erik O. 60 704 Apple Valley, MN
5 Baker Mark J. 158 697 Cloquet, MN
6 Hasley Brandon D. 226 693 Rochester, MN
7 Mateffy William J. 60 691 Apple Valley, MN
8 Gronwoldt Brandon M. 228 683 Rochester, MN
9 Anderson Curtis C. 157 681 Cloquet, MN

10 Metzger Steve T. 43 669 Cambridge, MN
10 Freeman Steven D. 155 669 Cloquet, MN
12 Jacobson Connor L. 61 668 Apple Valley, MN
12 Saehler Daniel J. 228 668 Rochester, MN
14 Busch Neil R. 155 653 Cloquet, MN
15 Connor Donald L. 61 641 Apple Valley, MN
16 Jobin Marty R. 157 638 Cloquet, MN
17 Wright Dana R. 157 633 Cloquet, MN
17 Haglund Phil L. 157 633 Cloquet, MN
19 Graden Kevin M. 157 620 Cloquet, MN
20 Fietek Brandon M. 61 607 Apple Valley, MN
21 Haugh Briley M. 60 605 Apple Valley, MN
21 Bellefeuille Michael L. 158 605 Cloquet, MN
23 Koerner Taylor J. 60 596 Apple Valley, MN
24 Matlock Curtis J. 155 590 Cloquet, MN
25 Burr Ryan M. 60 588 Apple Valley, MN
26 Burr Amanda J. 61 587 Apple Valley, MN
27 Norby Mike A. 228 577 Rochester, MN
28 Baker Gerald D. 158 574 Cloquet, MN
29 Graves Kevin M. 157 558 Cloquet, MN
30 Freitag Tim A. 158 534 Cloquet, MN

The lowest score to cash is 704.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Div 1 All Events (189 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

2671 Thompson Joshua E. 65 2,295 Plymouth, MN
2582 Bridger Steve M. Jr 225 2,266 Rochester, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Div 1 All Events (189 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

2343 Houston Alex M. 226 2,253 Rochester, MN
2824 Connolly Brody A. 212 2,235 Rochester, MN
2735 Goodwin David A. 66 2,214 Plymouth, MN
2736 Hill Mark A. 230 2,212 Rochester, MN
1627 Grunzke Blake 225 2,192 Rochester, MN
1928 Nilsen Rawn D. 155 2,190 Cloquet, MN
1209 Fischer Chris J. 226 2,189 Rochester, MN
29110 Hanson Zach A. 229 2,183 Rochester, MN
32411 Penn Craig V. 43 2,176 Cambridge, MN
5412 Burr Ryan M. 60 2,151 Apple Valley, MN
24313 Dorschner Brittany 19 2,148 Lakefield, MN
23413 Sobolik John R. 48 2,148 mankato, MN
29115 Rasmussen Bradley J. 66 2,145 Plymouth, MN
016 Langer David J. 60 2,133 Apple Valley, MN
15017 Connor Donald L. 61 2,131 Apple Valley, MN
31518 Johnson Thomas M. 64 2,126 Plymouth, MN
25819 Zimmerman Adam D. 48 2,122 mankato, MN
16220 Bellefeuille Michael L. 158 2,119 Cloquet, MN
12021 Stellmaker Phillip (Phil) M. 226 2,117 Rochester, MN
24322 Harrington Todd R. 156 2,113 Cloquet, MN
24323 Nelson William J. 217 2,099 Rochester, MN
19224 Hill Nicolas A. 225 2,094 Rochester, MN
24325 Luing Derrick P. 19 2,087 Lakefield, MN
025 Vermilyea Erik O. 60 2,087 Apple Valley, MN
17727 Freeman Steven D. 155 2,059 Cloquet, MN
13528 Baker Mark J. 158 2,057 Cloquet, MN
3929 Mateffy William J. 60 2,056 Apple Valley, MN
14430 Anderson Curtis C. 157 2,055 Cloquet, MN
1531 Hasley Brandon D. 226 2,049 Rochester, MN
3931 Abben James P. 229 2,049 Rochester, MN
24933 Otto Jacob A. 230 2,048 Rochester, MN
24334 Kramber Scott J. 65 2,047 Plymouth, MN
035 Koerner Taylor J. 60 2,046 Apple Valley, MN
23436 Swenson David C. 214 2,045 Rochester, MN
10537 Nelson Timothy J. 47 2,041 mankato, MN
8738 Jacobson Connor L. 61 2,036 Apple Valley, MN
039 Floen Matthew (Matt) J. 226 2,033 Rochester, MN
6340 Freitag Tim A. 158 2,032 Cloquet, MN
18641 Abben Averee J. 229 2,027 Rochester, MN
29142 Lamb Jim R. 63 2,023 Maplewood, MN
11143 Knutson Tim S. 66 2,018 Plymouth, MN
16844 Viker Roger L. Jr 221 2,012 Rochester, MN
9645 Wolff Larry E. Jr 228 2,009 Rochester, MN
21046 Flynn Glen H. 63 1,996 Maplewood, MN
16246 Merrill Brandon J. 230 1,996 Rochester, MN
25848 Burkleo Nick J. 230 1,995 Rochester, MN

Minnesota State USBC Open
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Div 1 All Events (189 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

12949 Yanke Dylan M. 227 1,988 Rochester, MN
2450 Newman Joe T. 20 1,987 Lakefield, MN
2450 Jobin Marty R. 157 1,987 Cloquet, MN
050 Saehler Daniel J. 228 1,987 Rochester, MN
27353 Faber Christopher  220 1,985 Rochester, MN
3054 Graden Kevin M. 157 1,984 Cloquet, MN
3955 Haglund Phil L. 157 1,982 Cloquet, MN
17756 Moreland Gary R. 63 1,973 Maplewood, MN
21056 Lindsay Troy T. 156 1,973 Cloquet, MN
16256 Norby Mike A. 228 1,973 Rochester, MN
8159 Morse Josh 20 1,972 Lakefield, MN
19260 Grabow Jason A. 194 1,971 New York Mills, MN
30661 Peterson Russ J. 226 1,969 Rochester, MN
062 Gronwoldt Brandon M. 228 1,967 Rochester, MN
16263 Karau Gregory (Opie) S. 227 1,965 Rochester, MN
17764 Metzger Steve T. 43 1,964 Cambridge, MN
8765 Busch Neil R. 155 1,963 Cloquet, MN
27366 Nance Kenneth J. 214 1,957 Rochester, MN
16267 Sainio Bart W. 64 1,949 Plymouth, MN
29167 Jones Lee E. 224 1,949 Rochester, MN
27369 Kocak Brian A. 18 1,946 Lakefield, MN
11170 Graves Kevin M. 157 1,939 Cloquet, MN
25871 Gronwoldt James M. 228 1,938 Rochester, MN
3071 Littlefield Aaron J. 228 1,938 Rochester, MN
24973 Sawalich Michael J. 20 1,917 Lakefield, MN
8774 Matlock Curtis J. 155 1,911 Cloquet, MN
075 Wright Dana R. 157 1,909 Cloquet, MN
23476 Dorschner Matthew R. 19 1,908 Lakefield, MN
16277 Hartmann Nathan 49 1,906 mankato, MN
28278 Besch Brian S. 64 1,905 Plymouth, MN
2479 Baker Gerald D. 158 1,878 Cloquet, MN
1580 Fietek Brandon M. 61 1,870 Apple Valley, MN
17781 Claflin Dennis L. 156 1,854 Cloquet, MN
12982 Kim Visith (Seth) 213 1,842 Rochester, MN
083 Morse Matthew J. 20 1,839 Lakefield, MN
16883 Hakala Dean E. 156 1,839 Cloquet, MN
22585 Simon Tom E. 64 1,831 Plymouth, MN
29186 Gove Barbara A. 63 1,826 Maplewood, MN
087 Haugh Briley M. 60 1,797 Apple Valley, MN
21088 Jones Chioke J. 20 1,792 Lakefield, MN
29789 Krause Aaron A. 49 1,769 mankato, MN
090 Rodenz Tyler J. 217 804 Rochester, MN
5991 Tabor Patrick J. 214 796 Rochester, MN
9492 Edgar Warren D. 50 754 Hayfield, MN
5693 Brekke Troy N. 222 752 Rochester, MN
6294 Rauen Randy P. 212 722 Rochester, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Div 1 All Events (189 & Over), Handicapped

Hcap From

4595 Towey Patrick T. Jr 51 711 Hayfield, MN
896 Mussman Brian D. 51 708 Hayfield, MN
4397 Peters Josh P. 219 706 Rochester, MN
8198 Mussman Gary D. 50 686 Hayfield, MN
4899 Holtan Justin L. 51 673 Hayfield, MN
110100 Frost Eugene A. 215 661 Rochester, MN
51101 Rudolph Cale V. 193 659 New York Mills, MN
64102 Towey Patrick T. III 51 655 Hayfield, MN
86103 Ruzek Jeff A. 50 651 Hayfield, MN
16104 Schmitt Rick R. 219 633 Rochester, MN
54105 Quandt Patrick L. 51 623 Hayfield, MN
0106 Schroeder Dylan C. 222 606 Rochester, MN
78107 Shaffer Micheal W. 227 596 Rochester, MN

The lowest score to cash is 2176.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Div 2 All Events (188 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

3871 Graves Keatin M. 156 2,304 Cloquet, MN
3962 Rudolph Chad M. 193 2,297 New York Mills, MN
4773 Keskitalo Chad T. 194 2,264 New York Mills, MN
4354 Lein Kevin 195 2,257 New York Mills, MN
3965 Davison Paul D. 48 2,252 mankato, MN
5256 Zea Mike D. 46 2,207 mankato, MN
6547 Crisman Keith  V 195 2,199 New York Mills, MN
6218 Ruther Tiffany M. 194 2,192 New York Mills, MN
5259 DeYonge Josh P. 194 2,171 New York Mills, MN
92110 Longley Jasmine 46 2,168 mankato, MN
35410 Diehl Benjamin J. 193 2,168 New York Mills, MN
44412 Machado Daniel E. 47 2,163 mankato, MN
45313 Tumberg Jon 194 2,160 New York Mills, MN
54914 Meis George M. 48 2,150 mankato, MN
43515 Weetz David P. 224 2,124 Rochester, MN
44416 Nelson Benjamin T. 47 2,117 mankato, MN
55817 Tamminen Larry J. 66 2,113 Plymouth, MN
54918 Nitschke Tori A. 195 2,108 New York Mills, MN
37219 Franks Dale 197 2,105 New Richland, MN
33920 Thompson Douglas 197 2,093 New Richland, MN
60621 Lassas Ryan T. 49 2,089 mankato, MN
51622 Jones Jayden L. 224 2,083 Rochester, MN
33923 Deleon Rudy 225 2,080 Rochester, MN
59124 Page Zach M. 230 2,076 Rochester, MN
43525 DeYonge Paul M. 194 2,075 New York Mills, MN
59726 Stoltz Riley J. 227 2,071 Rochester, MN
41127 Brings Brooke L. 19 2,057 Lakefield, MN
36328 Pfeifer Jeff A. 64 2,054 Plymouth, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Div 2 All Events (188 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

54029 Kocak Lisa M. 18 2,050 Lakefield, MN
56729 Guck Jaemey S. 193 2,050 New York Mills, MN
50131 Kemp Justin M. 46 2,048 mankato, MN
42931 Burr Amanda J. 61 2,048 Apple Valley, MN
37233 Endo Richard R. 63 2,043 Maplewood, MN
37234 Ladwig Steven D. 65 2,032 Plymouth, MN
59134 Anderson Kathleen A. 197 2,032 New Richland, MN
63036 Ninow Dennis C. 48 2,031 mankato, MN
37837 Chinander Cory J. 65 2,029 Plymouth, MN
50138 Pehl Ralph R. 62 2,026 Maplewood, MN
36339 Allard Bryce R. 224 2,022 Rochester, MN
37240 Strub Lee A. 62 2,021 Maplewood, MN
46840 Woodford Clinton D. 197 2,021 New Richland, MN
62142 Johnson Tina M. 224 2,014 Rochester, MN
87343 Stransky Troy D. 46 2,013 mankato, MN
59744 Heizler Jerry 156 2,012 Cloquet, MN
54045 Krause John L. 49 2,006 mankato, MN
63946 Geariety Charles E. 46 2,004 mankato, MN
40547 Johnson Lucas (Luke) R. 227 2,003 Rochester, MN
43548 Abben Matthew S. 216 2,002 Rochester, MN
49249 Olson Brent B. 193 1,987 New York Mills, MN
37850 Henke Adam G. 43 1,983 Cambridge, MN
41151 Harlow Kyle W. 225 1,978 Rochester, MN
46852 Dunrud Creeden  A 195 1,972 New York Mills, MN
93953 Heald Amanda M. 46 1,963 mankato, MN
61553 Stevens Tim J. 62 1,963 Maplewood, MN
72955 Pasker Jordan 47 1,956 mankato, MN
44456 Erickson James E. Jr 225 1,953 Rochester, MN
42957 Marten Eric P. 18 1,951 Lakefield, MN
69658 Hermel Amanda M. 48 1,946 mankato, MN
60659 Drager Aldean E. 197 1,928 New Richland, MN
34860 Ness Randy J. 63 1,888 Maplewood, MN
71161 Husom Steve A. 66 1,874 Plymouth, MN
46862 Moreland Marsha A. 62 1,853 Maplewood, MN
51662 Stusynski William M. 66 1,853 Plymouth, MN
65464 Kurvers William E. 43 1,785 Cambridge, MN
44465 Morse Cameron J. 20 1,781 Lakefield, MN
81066 Marten Marissa H. 18 1,735 Lakefield, MN
57367 Schultz Matthew A. 19 1,654 Lakefield, MN
36668 Houn Edward A. 66 1,433 Plymouth, MN
48269 Hay David W. 43 1,413 Cambridge, MN
11670 Erickson Izaac D. 180 804 Austin, MN
29471 Thiele Lori R. 211 707 Owatonna, MN
20272 Kruger Roger K. 50 691 Hayfield, MN
20573 Jindra Tammy Dee 211 676 Owatonna, MN
12674 Benway Emerald G. 223 675 Rochester, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Div 2 All Events (188 & Under), Handicapped

Hcap From

30275 Nordquist-Rau Wendy S. 211 673 Owatonna, MN
28676 Hill Cindy S. 211 663 Owatonna, MN
12177 Ruzek Cozette (Cozy) A. 51 658 Hayfield, MN
11678 Mehling Jade T. 227 619 Rochester, MN
31579 Smith Julie A. 211 608 Owatonna, MN

The lowest score to cash is 2192.

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Langer David J. 60 2,133 Apple Valley, MN
2 Burr Ryan M. 60 2,097 Apple Valley, MN
3 Vermilyea Erik O. 60 2,087 Apple Valley, MN
4 Koerner Taylor J. 60 2,046 Apple Valley, MN
5 Hasley Brandon D. 226 2,034 Rochester, MN
6 Mateffy William J. 60 2,017 Apple Valley, MN
7 Nilsen Rawn D. 155 1,998 Cloquet, MN
8 Stellmaker Phillip (Phil) M. 226 1,997 Rochester, MN
9 Saehler Daniel J. 228 1,987 Rochester, MN

10 Connor Donald L. 61 1,981 Apple Valley, MN
11 Freitag Tim A. 158 1,969 Cloquet, MN
12 Gronwoldt Brandon M. 228 1,967 Rochester, MN
13 Jobin Marty R. 157 1,963 Cloquet, MN
14 Bellefeuille Michael L. 158 1,957 Cloquet, MN
15 Graden Kevin M. 157 1,954 Cloquet, MN
16 Jacobson Connor L. 61 1,949 Apple Valley, MN
17 Haglund Phil L. 157 1,943 Cloquet, MN
18 Baker Mark J. 158 1,922 Cloquet, MN
19 Anderson Curtis C. 157 1,911 Cloquet, MN
20 Wright Dana R. 157 1,909 Cloquet, MN
21 Freeman Steven D. 155 1,882 Cloquet, MN
22 Busch Neil R. 155 1,876 Cloquet, MN
23 Fietek Brandon M. 61 1,855 Apple Valley, MN
24 Baker Gerald D. 158 1,854 Cloquet, MN
25 Graves Kevin M. 157 1,828 Cloquet, MN
26 Matlock Curtis J. 155 1,824 Cloquet, MN
27 Norby Mike A. 228 1,811 Rochester, MN
28 Haugh Briley M. 60 1,797 Apple Valley, MN
29 Metzger Steve T. 43 1,787 Cambridge, MN
30 Burr Amanda J. 61 1,619 Apple Valley, MN
31 Tabor Patrick J. 214 737 Rochester, MN
32 Schroeder Dylan C. 222 606 Rochester, MN

The lowest score to cash is 2046.
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Senior Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

911 Goodwin David A. 66 786 Plymouth, MN
1082 Penn Craig V. 43 783 Cambridge, MN
943 Edgar Warren D. 50 754 Hayfield, MN
84 Baker Gerald D. 158 747 Cloquet, MN
815 Kramber Scott J. 65 728 Plymouth, MN
976 Rasmussen Bradley J. 66 724 Plymouth, MN
1867 Wicklund Matthew G. 30 722 Crystal, MN
518 Simonson Brian J. 30 713 Crystal, MN
459 Towey Patrick T. Jr 51 711 Hayfield, MN
810 Mussman Brian D. 50 708 Hayfield, MN
18611 Tamminen Larry J. 65 705 Plymouth, MN
5911 Freeman Steven D. 155 705 Cloquet, MN
8111 Harrington Todd R. 156 705 Cloquet, MN
014 Langer David J. 60 704 Apple Valley, MN
12115 Pfeifer Jeff A. 64 695 Plymouth, MN
20216 Kruger Roger K. 50 691 Hayfield, MN
8117 Mussman Gary D. 50 686 Hayfield, MN
10518 Johnson Thomas M. 64 685 Plymouth, MN
20719 Hay David W. 43 681 Cambridge, MN
12120 Gaebel David W. 30 679 Crystal, MN
3721 Knutson Tim S. 66 678 Plymouth, MN
12422 Franks Dale 197 675 New Richland, MN
4823 Holtan Justin L. 51 673 Hayfield, MN
4823 Anderson Curtis C. 157 673 Cloquet, MN
025 Wright Dana R. 157 661 Cloquet, MN
5426 Norby Mike A. 222 659 Rochester, MN
12127 Ruzek Cozette (Cozy) A. 51 658 Hayfield, MN
23728 Husom Steve A. 66 654 Plymouth, MN
20228 Drager Aldean E. 197 654 New Richland, MN
8630 Ruzek Jeff A. 50 651 Hayfield, MN
2931 Busch Neil R. 155 650 Cloquet, MN
19932 Heizler Jerry 156 646 Cloquet, MN
12433 Ladwig Steven D. 65 645 Plymouth, MN
6434 Nilsen Rawn D. 155 642 Cloquet, MN
9435 Besch Brian S. 64 639 Plymouth, MN
3736 Graves Kevin M. 158 636 Cloquet, MN
10237 Koyonen Tim R. 30 627 Crystal, MN
5438 Quandt Patrick L. 51 623 Hayfield, MN
2939 Matlock Curtis J. 155 619 Cloquet, MN
4540 Baker Mark J. 158 618 Cloquet, MN
12641 Chinander Cory J. 65 611 Plymouth, MN
7542 Simon Tom E. 64 602 Plymouth, MN
5943 Metzger Steve T. 43 598 Cambridge, MN
21844 Kurvers William E. 43 594 Cambridge, MN
5945 Claflin Dennis L. 155 591 Cloquet, MN
845 Jobin Marty R. 157 591 Cloquet, MN
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Senior Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

5447 Sainio Bart W. 64 587 Plymouth, MN
17248 Stusynski William M. 66 585 Plymouth, MN
1049 Graden Kevin M. 157 577 Cloquet, MN

The lowest score to cash is 728.

Minnesota State USBC Open

Current Standings

2026 MN State USBC Open

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Feb 09, 2026   12:43 PM Page 16 of 16


